
 Cinema Employees (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2014

GN No. 101 of 2014

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 55 of 19 June 2014 

THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations 

Act

1. These regulations  may be  cited  as  the  Cinema Employees (Remuneration 

Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2014.

2. In these regulations –

“principal  regulations”  means  the  Cinema  Employees  (Remuneration  Order) 

Regulations 2005.

3. Regulation  6  of  the  principal  regulations  is  amended,  in  paragraph  (2),  by 

deleting the words “Additional Remuneration (2013) Act 2012” and replacing them by 

the words “Additional Remuneration (2014) Act 2013”.

4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the 

First Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.

5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 

2014.

Made by the Minister on 20 May 2014.



_______________

SCHEDULE

[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulation 6]

PART I 

Category of employee

Driver
Store Assistant
Caretaker/Cleaner
Cleaner
Helper

Monthly basic wages
(Rs)

7,034
6,332
6,332
5,290
5,330

PART II

Category of employee

Projectionist
Assistant Projectionist
Box Office Attendant
Ticket Controller
Usher
Café Keeper 
Café Assistant

For up to 28 shows per 
month
 (Rs) 

6,831
5,732
5,629
5,629
5,629
5,629
4,167

Rate per additional show 
above 28 shows per 

month and for casual 
workers
(Rs cs)

324.16
253.72
246.86
246.86
246.86
246.86
162.20


