Cinema Employees (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2014

GN No. 101 of 2014

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 55 of 19 June 2014

THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Cinema Employees (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2014.
- 2. In these regulations –

"principal regulations" means the Cinema Employees (Remuneration Order) Regulations 2005.

- 3. Regulation 6 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (2), by deleting the words "Additional Remuneration (2013) Act 2012" and replacing them by the words "Additional Remuneration (2014) Act 2013".
- 4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.
- 5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2014.

Made by the Minister on 20 May 2014.

SCHEDULE

[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulation 6]

PART I

Category of employee	Monthly basic wages (Rs)
Driver	7,034
Store Assistant	6,332
Caretaker/Cleaner	6,332
Cleaner	5,290
Helper	5,330

PART II

Category of employee	For up to 28 shows per month (Rs)	Rate per additional show above 28 shows per month and for casual workers (Rs cs)
Projectionist	6,831	, ,
Assistant Projectionist	5,732	324.16
Box Office Attendant	5,629	253.72
Ticket Controller	5,629	246.86
Usher	5,629	246.86
Café Keeper	5,629	246.86
Café Assistant	4,167	246.86
		162.20